

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT IV

RECEIVED

12-22-2015

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

Appeal No. 15 AP 1261 CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

vs.

NAVDEEP S. BRAR,

Defendant-Appellant

REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

ON APPEAL FROM A FINAL ORDER ENTERED ON
APRIL 3, 2015 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
FOR DANE COUNTY, BRANCH I,
THE HONORABLE JOHN W. MARKSON PRESIDING.

Respectfully submitted,

NAVDEEP S. BRAR,
Defendant-Appellant

TRACEY WOOD & ASSOCIATES
Attorneys for the Defendant
One South Pinckney Street, Suite 950
Madison, Wisconsin 53703
(608) 661-6300

BY: TRACEY A. WOOD
State Bar No. 1020766

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Authorities	4
<u>Argument</u>	
I. If the words “of course” were used, those words do not establish consent.	5
II. Officer Wood extracted Brar’s acquiescence with a misleading indication no warrant was required to draw blood.	13
Conclusion	16
Certification	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bumper v. North Carolina</i> , 391 U.S. 543 (1968)	11, 15
<i>Charolais Breeding Ranches, Ltd. v. FPC Sec. Corp.</i> , 90 Wis. 2d 97, 279 N.W.2d 493 (Ct. App. 1979).....	11, 12, 13, 15
<i>Florida v. Jimeno</i> , 500 U.S. 248 (1991)	6
<i>Gross v. Hoffman</i> , 227 Wis. 296, 277 N.W. 663 (1938)	13
<i>In re Smith</i> , 308 Wis. 2d 65, 746 N.W.2d 243 (2008)	10
<i>Michigan v. Bryant</i> , 562 U.S. 344 (2011)	16
<i>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</i> , 412 U.S. 218 (1973)	16
<i>State ex rel. Kalal v. Circuit Court for Dane Cnty.</i> , 271 Wis. 2d 633, 681 N.W.2d 110 (2004)	6, 7
<i>State v. Ankler</i> , 2014 WI App 107, 357 Wis. 2d 565, 855 N.W.2d 483	14
<i>State v. Baratka</i> , 258 Wis. 2d 342, 654 N.W.2d 875 (Ct. App. 2002).....	9
<i>State v. Begicevic</i> , 2004 WI App 57, 678 N.W.2d 293	4
<i>State v. Boyer</i> , 198 Wis. 2d 837.....	14
<i>State v. Giebel</i> , 2006 WI App 239, 297 Wis. 2d 446, 724 N.W.2d 402	13
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 299 Wis. 2d 675, 729 N.W.2d 182 (2007)	11
<i>State v. Padley</i> , 2014 WI App 65, ¶ 64, 354 Wis. 2d 545, 849 N.W.2d 867	6
<i>State v. Quelle</i> , 198 Wis. 2d 269, 542 N.W.2d 196 (Ct. App. 2008).....	9
<i>United States v. Rodriguez-Marrero</i> , 390 F.3d 1 (1st Cir. 2004)	14
